
Lot Public Auction Estimate

Collectibles - General
1 An Early Victorian mahogany twin pedestal Sideboard;  each pedestal comprises a single panel door with gadroon carving.

The back is not original.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

2 An impressive Twin Pedestal Desk with chinoiserie decoration. Comprising of two sections of four graduated drawers with one
central drawer. Decorated with faux bamboo carving. Faux lacquer decoration to the desk top, sides, back and drawer fronts.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $750

3 A fine rosewood twin pedestal desk c1970s  Finely detailed joinery.  (Photo) ................................................................$500 - $750

4 Sheraton Revival Style mahogany breakfast table c1900.  The two-sectioned top supported on four inlaid tapering legs
(central leaf is missing).  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

5 A cedar Chiffonier c1870; the base comprising of two doors with shield-shaped door fronts, surmounted by a three drawer section.
Low back.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................$400 - $600

6 FOSSILS: collection of fossils, noted Plesiosaur Tooth Fossil, Plesiosaur Mauritanicus, Cretaceous period (c100 million y.o.) from
Khouribga, Morocco; Dinosaur Vertebrae, unidentified species, Cretaceous period (c100 million y.o.) from Utah, USA; Leaf Fossil,
Glossopteridales, Permian period (c260 million y.o.) from Kains Flat, NSW, Australia; Ammonite Fossils (5), various species,
Cretaceous-Jurassic periods (c180-100 million y.o.) from Agadir, Morocco; Madagascar (2); Whitby, England & Holzmaden,
Germany. With CoAs. (8 items) (Photo) ......................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,200

7 18TH CENTURY COCK-FIGHTING SPUR CARRYING CASE c1780s, a completely hand carved ebony coffin-shaped box
with holes for 12 spurs. Hinged on both sides with a single highly decorative and pierced centre piece dividing each side. An
extremely rare and fascinating piece in wonderful condition. 19cm long.  (Photo) ............................................................$500 - $750

8 ANTARCTIC ENGRAVINGS:  "A View in Possession Bay, in the Island of South Georgia" from Cook's Voyages [London,
1784]; "A View of Christmas Harbour, in Kerguelen's Land, with the manner of killing Penguins, a representation of a Seal,
&c" from Cook's Voyages [London, 1784]; "Scenes Connected with Sir Ernest Shackleton's Great Adventure and his Death in
1922" [The Australasian, 1922]; "L'Astrolabe"; all framed, various sizes. Fair/Good condition. (4 items) .......................$100 - $120

9 SCALES: c1830s-1910s collection of scales, noted Brass Rocker guinea/half guinea; Fish balance scale 0-20lbs; No.6 Salter's
pocket balance scale, 0-40lbs; Salter's Patent Hand Held Letter Balance; Swing Balancw Weighted Letter Scale; Postal Swing
Balance Scale; Mancur Balance Scale; Salter's N150 Family Scale; Salter's Spring Balance Circular 200lb Scale; Bismar Type
Double Asian Scale; The "Billy Balance" Scale; Salter's Pocket Balance-Warranted Scale; Salter's Improved Spring Balance Scale
with tray; Concave Dual Self Standing Scale; Three Hook Reversible Steelyard Scale; Salter's Improved Circular Spring Balance
Milk Scales. (16 items)..................................................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,200

10 NEGRO FOLK ART - AUCTIONEER'S GAVEL c1865,  hand carved, origin unknown (most likely American) a marvellous
carving of a male head and torso in typical folk art style with the Inscription ."Now come on gentlemen, give me an offer". Overall
length 30cm; in teakwood. Base of the handle has carved letter "S" associated with  the R.M. Serjeant collection (See also Lot 84
from the same estate)  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

11 WILLCOX & GIBBS SEWING MACHINE COMPANY c1865 , a milliners portable sewing machine in wooden box. Hand
crank, working, with hand written directions on how to thread machine. Rare and very collectable. Good condition. .....$100 - $150

12 ROCK, MINERAL AND CRYSTAL COLLECTION  including rose quartz, petrified wood, geodes, jasper, moss agate and
many others. Samples are sliced and smooth but not polished. All in good condition as far as rocks go. (190+) (Photo) .$200 - $250

13 ROYALTY:  1911 King George V Coronation silk scarf & 1935 King George V Silver Jubilee silk scarf, both window mounted,
framed & glazed, each overall 50x50cm.  (2 items) ............................................................................................................$100 - $150

14 c1920 advertising showcard "MEZON Accordions - On Sale Here", overall 31x46cm. Some minor faults, though attractive and
scarce.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

15 BALANCE OF COLLECTION:  Australian Wall Mounted Telephone, c1920, oak case, brass plated bells, dial and hook,
composition handset (missing earpiece on handset, in fair condition); fox stole; mink purse; anti-Communist booklets (12);
Schildkrot Doll, c1970, a large composition doll (75cm), dressed in original clothing. (16 items) ....................................$200 - $300

16 BONE MAHJONG SET, c1920, appears to be complete in mahogany box with brass corners. One drawer missing small piece of
wood otherwise, good condition. ........................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

17 RSL BADGES: c1958-88 extensive collection of RSL membership badges, nearly all NSW. Good variety & mostly different.
(194 items)...........................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

18 PHARMACY PRINTS:  "A History of Pharmacy in Pictures" (1958), comprising 6 framed & glazed prints of historical pharmacy
scenes; also "Apoteeker" transfer print on glass, framed & glazed, overall 37X29cm. All in good condition. (7 items)....$100 - $150

19 BUTTERFLIES:  Display case of 18 Butterflies, endorsed on reverse "Brazil 1959". Overall 24x44cm. ........................$100 - $150
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Autographs
20 1905-17 Autograph Book with c186 signatures, plus photographs (22) & paintings/drawings (7), the highlights are H.J.L.Dunlop

(Chief Engineer of S.Y.'Nimrod'  - ship used by Ernest Shackleton on 1908 Antarctic Expedition); J.Hugh Mather (Petty Officer on
S.Y.'Terra Nova' - ship used by Scott on 1910-13 Antarctic Expedition); photo of drawing signed by Leonard H.Booth (NZ artist
1879-1974); theatre manager J.C.Williamson; theatre performers including C.R.Bantock, The Scarlet Troubadors .........$150 - $200

21 AUTOGRAPHS:  Gough Whitlam signature on 1973 envelope; Field Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey signature on 1936 Australian
Military Forces certificate; John Glenn (astronaut) signed & endorsed photograph; Hubert Opperman signature on 1966
"Oppygram" Christmas Card; Annette Kellerman signature on 1952 aerogramme; Terry Waite signed photograph, together with his
book "Footfalls in Memory - Reflections from Solitude" [London, 1995]; plus signed & endorsed photograph of Hugh Heffner.
(8 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

22 Autograph pages with c34 signatures, many sports related from the 1950s, noted Judy Joy Davies, John Konrads, Marjorie
Jackson, Les Perry, Len Maddocks, Sam Loxton, Lex Davison, Stan Jones, Bill Patterson, Reg Hunt, Jack Purtell, Admiral Sir
Edward Evans & aviator Charles Scott. ..............................................................................................................................$100 - $150

23 AUTOGRAPHS:  Elton John, Tim Rice & Adam Faith - all three signatures on 1985 "Good Morning Britain" script; Lauren Bacall
signature inside her book "Lauren Bacall, by Myself" [London, 1979]; together with an Uncorrected Proof copy of the book; plus
picture & record cover featuring Bacall. Also a poster signed by Zandra Rhodes (British fashion designer, who designed for
Princess Diana & Freddie Mercury). (6 items)....................................................................................................................$100 - $150

24 AUTOGRAPHS:  Signed photographs - Val Kilmer; Peter Mayhew (Chewbacca x 2); Lindsay Wagner & Richard Andersen (The
Bionic Woman). All with CoAs. (4 items) ..........................................................................................................................$200 - $250

    25 L "SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE OFFICIAL SOUVENIR & PROGRAMM E"  - The Mayor of North
Sydney's commemorative, multi-signed book. Full black leather, scuffed edges and spine; gold blocked titles and drawing of
the completed bridge, with "Opening Date 19th March 1932 / The Mayor of North Sydney/Alderman H.L. Primrose"
embossed in gold. Alderman Primrose cut the ribbon on the north side of the Bridge (photograph page 9 of The Bridge
Opened).
With deckled endpapers, incorporating Programme of official opening and Celebrations March 19 - April 1 1932 (4pp);
The Sydney Harbour Bridge Official Souvenir and Programme (Alfred James Kent, I.S.O, Government Printer 1932
(180pp); and The Bridge Opened: Illustrated Supplement to Official Souvenir, March 1932 (34pp).
This copy signed to the f.l.f.l., Gwendoline Game, further signed on page 7 near their photographs, by the key participants in
the Opening; John T. Lang (Premier), Philip Game (Governor of NSW); MA Davidson (Minister for Works,  NSW);
JM Baddely (Minister for Mines and Minister for Labour and Ind ustry, NSW); J McGirr (Minister for Local Government);
W McKell (Minister for Justice); J Lamaro (Attorney General, NSW) and W Davies (Minister for Education).
To page 16, The Hon RT Ball has signed next to his photograph setting the foundation stone to the bridge in 1925.
To page 32, The Hon Roland Kitson (Deputy Chairman, Dorman, Long & Co, and Director of the Bank of England) has
signed near his photograph.
On page 33, Lawrence Ennis (Director of Dorman, Long & Co, and Director of Construction, Sydney Harbour Bridge) has
signed near his photograph.
On page 50, Mr D. Clyne, MLA for King (The City of Sydney) has signed near his photograph.
On page 172-3, three members of the Sydney Harbour Bridge Celebrations Organising Committee have signed: H Budge
(Secretary to the Governor), C Chapmam (Under-Secretary, Treasury NSW) and Dr JC Bradfield (Chief Engineer, Sydney
Harbour Bridge); near their photographs.
Tear at bottom p66, not affecting text., Page 111 is partly torn, affecting text.  Addendum correcting caption on page 14 of
THE BRIDGE opened is extant.
A remarkable and unique piece of Australiana.  (Photo) ..................................................................................... $10,000 - $15,000

26 PC THE OPENING OF THE SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE:  Charles Kingsford Smith, Australia's most famous
aviator flew a party of politicians, engineers and officials over the Bridge on Opening Day. A Samuel Wood real photo PC of
the Bridge (Titled: NORTH SHORE BRIDGE, SYDNEY, N.S.W.") with typed "Carried by Aeroplane/Southern Cross" and
signed by the pilot "C Kingsford Smith" and others including " John J.C. Bradfield" (the bridge's designer), "Philip Game"
(the Governor), "John T Lang" (the Premier), " Sam Walder" (the Lord Mayor) & " M A Davidson" (Minister for Works),
" R.T. Ball" (who had set the Foundation Stone in 1925) and 2 other MLAs, with a gold/deep blue commemorative foil label
and 2d & 2d Bridge stamps tied by "SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE S.E.PYLON" datestamp and with NEWTOWN
delivery cds. The card is further enhanced by the presence of a "S.E. PYLON" Registration label. Extremely scarce thus.
Only 15 cards were carried - See "The Australasian Airmail Catalogue #256. The most recent example to be offered at
public auction, from the Maurice Williams collection, brought $8,250 + commission in May 2008. Neither this example, nor
the example sold by us from the Nelson Eustis collection (Feb.2008) were Registered.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $8,000 - $10,000

27 KING GEORGE VI & QUEEN ELIZABETH  (King George VI 1895-1952 & Queen Elizabeth 1900-2002), faded signatures on
rare "HMS 'Renown' - Australasian Cruise 1927" Certificate. ...........................................................................................$120 - $150

28 "BATMAN FOREVER",  movie poster with 8 signatures, including Val Kilmer, Tommy Lee Jones, Jim Carrey, Nicole Kidman &
Chris O'Donnell, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 85x120cm.  (Photo) ..........................................................$200 - $250

29 STANLEY BRUCE  (1883-1967, 8th Prime Minister of Australia, 1st Viscount Bruce of Melbourne), superb signature "Bruce of
Melbourne" on large piece. .................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200
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30 PHILIP K.CHAPMAN  (1935- , Australia's first astronaut, serving 5 years in NASA Astronaut Group 6 [1967]), signed card,
window mounted with colour photograph. .........................................................................................................................$100 - $120

31 BEN CHIFLEY  (1885-1951, 16th Prime Minister of Australia), 29th Oct.1942 memo to The Treasurer, regarding a shortage of
coins in Bathurst with proposed remedies, signed & endorsed "Approved, J.B.Chifley, 30.10.42".  (Photo) ....................$350 - $450

32 SIR ALAN COBHAM  (1894-1973, English aviation pioneer), nice signature on autograph page, window mounted with a picture
of him in his flying gear. .....................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

33 DALAI LAMA  (Tenzin Gyatso, 14th Dalai Lama, 1935- ), signature on piece. ...............................................................$100 - $120

34 "FRASIER",  colour photograph signed by 5 cast members - Kelsey Grammer, David Hyde Pierce, Peri Gilpin, John Mahoney &
Jane Leeves. With CoA. .....................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

35 GOLF:  Signed "Pro Set" golf cards (15), noted Wayne Grady, Craig Stadler, Nick Price, Mark O'Meara & Ray Floyd. $100 - $120

36 "HARRY POTTER",  colour photograph signed by the 3 main stars -  Daniel Radcliffe, Rupert Grint & Emma Watson.  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

37 L SIR EDMUND HILLARY (1919-2008, NZ mountaineer & explorer, who with Tenzing Norgay were the first men to reach the
summit of Mount Everest in 1953), signed photograph (framed, 30x25cm); plus Arnold Schwarzenegger signed picture (framed,
26x31cm). (2 items).............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

38 BOB HOPE & LEE TREVINO , both signatures on golf photo. With CoA. ...................................................................$100 - $120

39 WILLIAM HUGHES  (1862-1952, 7th Prime Minister of Australia), signature on piece. ...............................................$100 - $150

40 L RUDYARD KIPLING  (British author, best known for "The Jungle Book" & "Kim", 1907 Nobel Prize for Literature, 1865-1936),
signature on piece, tipped on to title page in his book "An Habitation Enforced" [London, 1909]. Book in good condition, signature
fine.   (Photo) ......................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

41 JOSEPH LYONS (1879-1939, 10th Prime Minister of Australia), nice signature on 1st February 1937 letter on "Prime Minister,
Canberra" letterhead, together with original "Prime Minister" envelope franked 2d KGV to Canada.  (Photo) ................$300 - $400

42 ELLE MACPHERSON,  collection with signed photograph (framed, 35x43cm); signed nude picture (framed, 33x28cm); Elle
Macpherson Calendars (3); "Playboy" May 1994; framed picture. (7 items) ......................................................................$150 - $200

43 MOVIES/TV:  Signed photographs, including Keanu Reeves, Charlton Heston, Rupert Grint (Harry Potter), James Denton
(Desperate Housewives), Andy Sekris, Colin Farrell, Freddie Highmore, Robert Forster (2), Barry Williams (The Brady Bunch). 6
with CoAs. (12 items)..........................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

44 MOVIES/TV/MUSIC:  Signed photographs, including Chris O'Donnell, Kirsten Dunst, Marcia Cross (Desperate Housewives),
Naomi Campbell, Jessica Biel, Tyra Banks, Jaclyn Smith (Charlie's Angels), Loni Anderson, Jewel Kilcher, Papi Sanchez (Rap),
Casting Crowns; also facsimile autograph of Linda Lovelace. 7 with CoAs. (12 items).....................................................$200 - $250

45 MOVIES/TV/MUSIC:  Signed photographs, including Nicholas Cage, John Cusack, Andy Serkis (Gollum), Michelle Pfeiffer,
Tom Welling & Kristin Kreuk (Smallville), Matt Dillon, Naomi Watts, James Denton, Vendela Kirsebom, Tim Matheson, Danny
Aiello, Bud Yorkin, Charles Dierkop; also facsimile autograph of Neil Diamond. 8 with CoAs. (16 items)......................$200 - $250

46 MOVIES/TV:  Signed photographs, including Nicole Kidman, Will Ferrell & Shirley MacLaine (Bewitched); Jennifer Lopez; Rob
Lowe; Sigourney Weaver; Mira Sorvino; Gisele Bundchen; Kelly Ripa; Kim Delaney; Mira Sorvino; Vera Miles; Julie Adams; Su
Pollard; Kristina Loken; Maria Cole. 9 with CoAs. (15 items) ...........................................................................................$200 - $250

47 MOVIES/TV:  Signed photographs - "Grease" signed by the 2 main stars - John Travolta & Olivia Newton-John; "Lost" signed by
7 cast members including Naveen Andrews, Matthew Fox, Jorge Garcia, Josh Holloway, Evangeline Lilly & Terry O'Quinn;
"Prison Break" signed by 2 main stars - Dominic Purcell & Wentworth Miller. With CoAs. (3 items)..............................$250 - $300

48 SIR GEORGE REID (1845-1918, 4th Prime Minister of Australia), nice signature on piece.  (Photo) ..........................$300 - $400

49 "STAR TREK",  colour photograph signed by 3 main cast members - William Shatner, Leonard Nimoy & James Doohan.  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

50 "TERMINATOR 3",  movie poster with 6 signatures, including Arnold Schwarzenegger, Nick Stahl, Claire Danes & Kristanna
Loken, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 78x108cm.  (Photo) ..........................................................................$200 - $250

51 J.R.R.TOLKIEN (1892-1973, English writer, best known as author of "The Lord of the Rings", autographed letter dated 1st
June 1966 on "Professor J.R.R.Tolkien" letterhead, mentions "My next book will be called The Silmarillion".   (Photo) 
....................................................................................................................................................................................... $1,000 - $1,200
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52 TV:  "Desperate Housewives" colour photograph signed by the 4 stars - Teri Hatcher, Felicity Huffman, Marcia Cross & Eva
Longoria Parker; "Buffy" colour photograph signed by 5 cast members; "ER" colour photograph signed by 5 cast members. (3
items) (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

53 GOUGH WHITLAM  (Australia's 21st Prime Minister), nice signature on 1979 programme "Republic Day, 11 November, 1979.
Organised by Citzens for Democracy".  ..............................................................................................................................$100 - $120

54 GEORGE WITTON  (1874-1942, his book on the trial and death of Beaker Morant and Lieut.Handcock was published as
"Scapegoats of the Empire” in 1907), signature dated June 28 1907 on autograph page. [While serving with the Bushveldt
Carbineers during the Boer War, Witton was accused of murder alongside Morant, Handcock, Lenehan and Picton - and was found
guilty alongside Morant and Handcock. Sentenced to death by firing squad, only Witton was reprieved].  (Photo) .........$300 - $400

Books & Printed Ephemera
55 L TORBREN BERGMAN  (1735-1784, Swedish chemist, most famous for his work re. classification of minerals). "De Niccolo", his

dissertation on the properties of nickel. Small 32 page pamphlet 20x27cm missing covers otherwise good condition. ....$100 - $150

56 D 1772 Indenture, handwritten on vellum, in the Twelfth Year of the Reign of Our Sovereign George the Third, very long & detailed
regarding proposed marriage of Henry Bell & Mary Ann Ogle, signed at base, framed & glazed, overall 85x76cm. .........$80 - $120

57 L A SHIP CAPTAIN'S NOTE BOOK dated 1793, containing recipes for medical cures, scientific formulae, a "how to make"
section for everyday non-medical necessities, plus many others. 80 pages, vellum covers, very legible. An example of one of the
cures. "To Cure Warts, take the scum from the boiling of potatoes and anoint the warts, it is a sure cure". There are a total of 250
cures and remedies. A valuable primary folk medicine source document with a fascinating glimpse into the thinking, needs and
medical knowledge of that time. The book is titled "RECEIP 1793" on front cover and "1793" on back cover.
The book is in two parts. The first half is medical remedies, turn the book over and read from the back for the other recipies. The
title page of the medical part reads, "Captain Stone, Christchurch, Hants, May 1st 1793. The title page of the second half reads
"Captain Stone, born at Winsham Somerset, December 29th 1753". Family history tells us that Captain Stone, a ship's captain was,
due to the scarcity of medical doctors, the general practitioner on his ship. The exact date of the arrival of this book in Australia is
unknown. However, included with the book is a loose page with the name Mr.R(ichard) Stone, Melbourne, 1 Oct l849. On the
reverse is a recipe for "A cure for the Cholera". Charles Stone, grandfather of the present owner, was a teacher in Little Brighton,
Vic. in 1847 and possibly at a later date, the Mayor. It appears that the book has been in the family since the late 18th century.
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,000

58 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, VOL. XXVII. JAN.- JUNE 1850 , 81 editions, leather-bound in one
volume, 1010pp. Includes details of land sales & grants at Port Phillip, quantities of alcohol & tobacco imported, meteorological
statistics for Melbourne & Port Jackson, convicts matters, Post Office notices, prepayment of postage, unclaimed letters, tenders,
establishment of new post offices, etc. Includes Grant of land for a Jewish School in Sydney; a Navigation Act, a full list of
qualified and registered medical practitioners, etc.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$250 - $300

59 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE,  Vol. XXVIII. JULY - DEC. 18 50, 69 editions, leather-bound in one
volume, 1039pp, plus Government Acts (161pp) & index. Includes 'An Act to prevent the Forgey in New South Wales of Stamps of
the United Kingdom', meteorological statistics, immigrant arrivals & their professions, spirit & tobacco statistics, unclaimed letters
at Sydney GPO, conveyance of mails, arrangements for the Exhibition of Industry of All Nations, London 1851, etc. ....$250 - $300

60 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1851 , 74 editions, leather-bound in one volume, 1137pp,
plus Government Acts (148pp) and index (25pp). Includes 1851 'Conveyance and Postage of Letters' Act.  (Photo) ......$250 - $300

61 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1852 , 65 editions, leather-bound in one volume, 881pp,
plus Government Acts (141pp) and index (26pp). Includes 1852 'Gauge of Railways Act'. ..............................................$250 - $300

62 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN. - JUNE 1853 , 72 editions, leather-bound in one volume, 1091pp. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

63 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1853,  68 editions, leather-bound in one volume, 1262pp,
plus index (28pp).  ..............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

64 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN. - JUNE 1854 , 77 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1346pp.
Includes Merchant Shipping Act. .......................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

65 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1854 , 84 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1381pp. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

66 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN. - JUNE 1855,  95 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1735pp,
plus index (29pp).  ..............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

67 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1855 , 87 editions (one missing) leather-bound in one
volume, 1705pp.  ................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300
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68 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1856,  97 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1821pp.
Includes Government Proclamations, land sales & grants, convicts, impounded animals, Post Office notices, unclaimed letters,
railway notices, tenders, etc. ...............................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

69 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1856,  94 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1347pp,
plus index (22pp).  ..............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

70 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1857,  108 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1070pp.  
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

71 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1858 , 85 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1013pp,
plus index (23pp).  ..............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

72 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1858,  133 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1290pp.
Condition varies. ................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

73 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1859,  128 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1454pp. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

74 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1859, 139 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1433pp. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

75 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1860,  121 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1252pp,
plus index.  .........................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

76 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1860,  123 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1505pp,
plus index.  .........................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

77 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1861,  158 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1408pp,
plus index.  Includes Government Proclamations, land sales & grants, convicts, impounded animals, Post Office notices, unclaimed
letters, railway notices (including timetables), tenders, rewards offered, etc. .....................................................................$250 - $300

78 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1862,  110 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1166pp,
plus index. Includes railways information including timetables (2) & tables of fares. .......................................................$250 - $300

79 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1863 , 125 editions leather-bound in one vol., 1441pp, plus
index. Includes railways information including timetables (4) & tables of fares (one rare wall-sheet with tone spots). ....$250 - $300

80 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JAN.- JUNE 1864,  132 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1502pp,
plus index. Includes railways information including timetables & tables of fares (one rare wall-sheet with tone spots). ...$250 - $300

81 L NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, JULY - DEC. 1864,  123 editions leather-bound in one volume, 1512pp,
plus index. Includes railways information including tables of fares (2 rare wall-sheets with tone spots) & a 4-page illustrated
Supplement "Restoration of Persons Apparently Drowned".  (Photo) ...............................................................................$250 - $300

82 L "Sydney in 1848: Illustrated by Copper-Plate Engravings of its Principal Streets, Public Buildings, Churches, Chapels, etc.,
from Drawings by Joseph Fowles" Reprinted & Published by Gibbs, Shallard & Co. [Sydney, 1878].  (Photo) ...........$300 - $400

83 L AN AMERICAN STORY BOOK, SHORT STORIES FROM STUDIES OF LIFE IN S.W. PENNSYLVANIA by Frank Cowan
(1881). First edition of a presentation copy to Commodore E.P Ramsey of Sydney Australia. Inscribed on title page plus a tipped in
letter at back. 390pp. Scratches and bumps to boards interior fine. ...................................................................................$100 - $150

84 L COLONIAL AND INDIAN EXHIBITION PRESENTATION COPY of "ILLUSTRATED  HANDBOOK OF VICTORIA
AUSTRALIA"  (1886), linen- backed folding engraved map, 70 engraved views, mostly Melbourne, 4 linen-backed, one with small
tear. Presentation inscription to R.M.Sergeant (Manager of Band of Hope and Albion Consols goldmine), from President of the
Exhibition "many thanks for your valuable assistance as an exhibitor", contemporary half morocco (inner hinges worn) [Ferguson
Melbourne, 1886]. In very good condition. See also Lot 10, from the same estate.  (Photo) .............................................$600 - $800

85 L SHELLS:  "List of Cypraea, as arranged by S.Ramond Roberts in Tryon's Manuel Conchology" by Roberts [Sydney, 1891],
with at head of title "For Private Circulation only". ...........................................................................................................$150 - $200

86 L VICTORIA:  Group with 1898 'Leader' Supplement "North Eastern District of Victoria"; 1907-15 Department of Mines reports (3)
including "No.4 The Ballarat East Gold-Field" & "No.7 The Deep Leads of Victoria"; "Victorian and Melbourne Centenary
Celebrations 1934-1935" by Ziegler with artwork by Gert Sellheim [Melb., 1936]; 'The Australasian, Centenary Number';
"Bush Fires - A Pictorial Survey of Victoria's Most Tragic Week, January 8-15, 1939". Fair/Good condition. (8 items)..$200 - $250

87 1908 VISIT OF AMERICAN FLEET:  Certificate, "Public Schools Demonstration Sydney NSW to the American Fleet on its
Visit to Australia", attractive multi-coloured certificate (24x32cm) lithographed by W.A.Gullick, Government Printer. Peripheral
faults, though would frame nicely.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$150 - $200
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88 AVIATION SHEET MUSIC: c1911  "The Aerial Post, Descriptive Fantasia". Aeroplane pictured on cover. Cover in good
condition the remaining pages fair. Pilot Gustav Hamel. 27x36 cm.   (Photo) ...................................................................$120 - $150

89 AVIATION SHEET MUSIC: 1914  "Battle in Mid-Air Fantasia";  1917 "The Airman Song"; 1917-18 "Going Up Fox-Trot".  
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

90 SHEET MUSIC:  c1915-20 sheet music, published by Joe Slater Publishing: "Tears A Reverie (Melody of Peace)", "Sunset - Tone
Poem by Victor Champion", "Day Dreams" by Felix Le Roy & "Come and hear that Jazz Band Play". (4 items)...............$80 - $120

91 SHEET MUSIC:  c1915-20 sheet music, published by Joe Slater Publishing: "Flower Garden Blues" (Roger Graham), "Golden
Pheasant Waltz" (Leo Friedman), "Until I Say Good-Bye" (May Hill) & "One of the Boys" (Harry Taylor). (4 items).......$80 - $120

92 SHEET MUSIC:  "For Auld Lang Syne! AUSTRALIA WILL BR THERE"-"Australia's Battle Song, The Accepted March Song of
the AUSTRALIAN EXPEDITIONAARY FORCES, Written, Composed & Sung by SKIPPER FRANCIS (The Bristol Channel
Swimmer) with oval portrait to front cover; DINSDALES, Melb. Bound with "KEEP SMILING, MOTHER." and further endorsed
"Sung before HIS MAJESTY KING GEORGE V.....March 22, 1916.....Sung by the Troops on the Troopship SOUTHLAND when
it was torpedoed & sunk on Sept.2nd, 1915.....Troopship BALLARAT when torpedoed, April, 1917".............................$120 - $150

93 L "COLOMBINE"  by Hugh McCrae "With XI Illustrations by Norman Lind say". Limited Edition; 4to; [1920, Sydney]; tipped-
in b/w frontispiece, 10 tipped-in b/w plates, foreword by Lionel Lindsay, original illustrated papered boards, minor foxing to
endpapers and page edges, otherwise a very good clean copy. Limited edition of 1000 copies.
A nice association copy, inscribed to Dr Worrall from Betty Crossle 1923. Mrs Crossle's husband was Lindsay's doctor, Francis
Crossle, who had met her when she was with WB Yeats and the Esoteric Order of the Golden Dawn. The Crossles shared Lindsay's
interest in Theosophy and were living at Thirroul at the time of DH Lawrence's visit.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $600

94 1920 ROYAL VISIT TO MELBOURNE OF H.R.H. THE PRINCE OF WALES:  A rare assortment containing Souvenir
Program and itinerary; a rare pamphlet of the Masonic Grand Lodge of Victoria "Special Communication" to H.R.H.; A Physical
Training display by the Education Department of Victoria; and a copy of the Age Newspaper, 1 June l920. (4 items) .....$150 - $200

95 L "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" by J.M.Barrie with colour plates by Arthur Rackham [London, c1920], book poor though
colour plates fine. ...............................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

96 SHEET MUSIC:  "Loyalty Waltz" sheet music dedicated to the 2nd Battalion 3rd Infantry regiment C.M.F., composed by Mrs
F.C.Timothy, inscribed to H.S.Piesley of the Australia Hotel, by the composer Mary Timothy and dated 1922. Tipped in to back
cover is a press clipping showing Lieut.F.C.Timothy of the NSW Lancers in 1897. Rare.  (Photo) ..................................$200 - $250

97 SHEET MUSIC:  "Manly-By-The-Sea - Australia's Prize-Winning Song" sheet music with words by Herbert Bailey and
wonderful cover art by Vera Campbell; published 1923 and signed by publisher of The Manly Daily, J.R.Trenery, July 1923.
Scarce.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

98 L "Sydney Harbour Bridge Souvenir, Ceremony of Turning the First Sod of the Northern Railway Approach at the Site of
North Sydney Station, 28 July 1923". 20pp, fully illustrated.  (Photo) ........................................................................ $200 - $300

99 SHEET MUSIC:  "The Australian Music Books, No.78 Celebrated Marches"; "My Boy!"; "Blue Blazes"; "When the Boys Come
Back"; "When My Shoes Wear Out from Walking - I'll Be On My Feet Again"; "Home Again to Dear Old Aussie"; "It'll be all the
Same"; "Arabia"; "Flower Garden Blues"; "On the Dreamy Amazon". (10 items)..............................................................$200 - $250

100 L ROYAL VISITS:  Books "The Visit of Their Royal Highnesses The Duke & Duchess of York To Western Australia, May 1927",
published by Fred Simpson, Government Printer [Perth, 1927]; "The Royal Visit to Western Australia, 26th March to 1st April,
1954" published by The Council of the City of Perth [Perth, 1954]; also Christmas Card from H.M.S.'Duke of Edinburgh' (launched
1904, scrapped 1920). (3 items) ............................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

101 AVIATION SHEET MUSIC:  "Amelia Earhart's Last Flight"  1939; "Hustling Hinkler"  c1927; plus two dedicated to Miss
Amy Johnson "Johnnie (Our Aeroplane Girl)" & "Johnnie's In Town" (both copyright 1930).   (Photo) ..........................$200 - $250

102 L "Surfing Beaches of Sydney N.S.W." Photographer, Printer and Publisher H. Phillips of Willoughby; soft cover, 24 pages, black
and white photographs. Undated but has one photograph at Bondi dated March 22nd, 1930. Also, "Sydney Harbour Panorama"
(Revised Edition) 56pp (with 1938 fares tipped in on title page). (2) (Photo) ...................................................................$150 - $200

103 SHEET MUSIC:  "Colonel Campbell - Mister Lang" sheet music composed by John Quinlan, published by Jack O'Hagan,  dated
in ink to front: July 1932. Banned by the NSW Government on publication as the lyrics lampoon the fact that New Guardsmen De
Groot and Eric Campbell "opened" the Sydney Harbour Bridge before Premier Jack Lang”. Rare.  (Photo) ...................$200 - $300

104 L BOOKS, noted "Rex Battarbee - Artist and Founder of the Aboriginal Art Movement in Central Australia"  by Strehlow
(signed by Battarbee) [Sydney, 1956]; "Arthur Mee's 1000 Heroes" in 2 volumes [London, c1934]; "The Weekly Times Annual" for
1934; "The Australasian Pictorial Annual" for 1935, 1937 & 1938; also cheap landscape painting. (15 items).................$100 - $150

105 L "Wally and the Major, Tenth Edition" by Stan Cross [Melbourne, c1943]. ........................................................................$70 - $80

106 L SHIPWRECKS:  Books including "Shipwrecks - New Zealand Disasters 1795-1950" by Ingram & Wheatley [2nd Ed. Wellington,
1951]; "Australian and New Zealand Shipwrecks & Sea Tragedies" by Edwards [Sydney, 1978]; "The Treasure Diver's Guide" by
Potter [New York, 1972]; "Where Fate Calls - The HMAS Voyager Tragedy" by Frame [Sydney, 1992]. (9 items).........$250 - $300
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107 D SHIPWRECKS: H.M.S.Buffalo - Wrecked Mercury Bay 1840: Kelly Tarlton's archive in box file & tube, containing accounts
of the wreck, press cuttings, correspondence, maps, charts, photographs, plus copies of the ship's plans.
[In 1836 HMS Buffalo carried the first Governor & 200 settlers to South Australia]. .......................................................$500 - $600

108 D SHIPWRECKS: H.M.S.Lutine - Wrecked off the coast of Holland 1799: Archive in five box files, two ring binders & tube,
including Kelly Tarlton's hand written diary of the survey and exploration of the wreck and it's gold, the first entry 23rd April 1980;
together with press cuttings, correspondence, notebooks, charts & other documents, plus photos of original plans. .........$600 - $800

109 D SHIPWRECKS: S.S.Wairarapa - Wrecked Great Barrier Island 1894: Kelly Tarlton's archive, includes four original
photographs by Josiah Martin (tatty around edges though extremely rare), also press cuttings, correspondence, other photographs,
slides & negatives.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................$700 - $800

110 D SHIPWRECKS: Overseas Wrecks: Kelly Tarlton's archive in box file & five binders, containing correspondence, press cuttings,
maps, charts, photographs, slides and other documents relating to the following wrecks: - "Flor del Mar" lost Sumatra 1511;
"Almirante" lost off Solomon Islands 1595; "Santiago" lost in Mozambique Channel 1585; "General Barker" lost 1781 off Holland;
"Prince William" lost off Mauritius; also regarding wrecks at Azores, Honduras & Scapa Flow. .....................................$300 - $400

111 D SHIPWRECKS: Range of Kelly Tarlton's files, noted sepia photograph (mounted on board) by H.Winkleman of S.S."Kapanui" -
burnt at Warkworth in 1909; manila folders with items relating to "Halcione", "Grace Harwar", "Zeno" & "Zulieka"; plus numerous
miscellaneous 35mm negatives of other vessells. ...............................................................................................................$250 - $300

112 L "Pisces Tropicani" by Blake Twigden [Melbourne, 1978], limited edition 349/350 with additional Fish plate numbered and signed
by the artist, folio, half navy morocco, glossy illustrations. ...............................................................................................$100 - $120

113 BRUCE RUXTON'S AWARD ALBUMS , comprising O.B.E. Award album including official citation of award, range of
congratulatory letters (250) with signatures; A.M. Award album (350+ letters and 50 cards); Wedding and Engagement Albums
(120 ephemeral items +125 letters and 270 cards). Fascinating reading about a fascinating man. (18 albums) (Photo) ....$250 - $500

Cameras & Photographic Equipment
114 W.B. & Sons Ltd. British Made Magic Lantern projector  [c1900] for 3¼x3¼" slides, converted to electric power. With 8" lens

& box of glass slides (38, hymns) & 2 wooden slide carriers. Also, Stereo Glass Positives: A group of stereo images including
views in the Adelaide Botanical gardens, Adelaide Hospital, etc.; hand coloured. (1 cracked through image but without loss).
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $350

115 OAK CAMERA TRIPODS , c1900s, all in good condition. (10 items)..............................................................................$50 - $100

116 HORIZONTAL ENLARGERS:  Perken, Son & Rayment, c1900, near complete in restorable condition, missing silde tray, in need
of a good clean and new bellows; "The King" London, c1900, in original condition with kerosene lamp, 38x79x32, mahogany,
missing slide and lens; plus another c1900, with both lenses, for parts only. (3 items) ......................................................$200 - $300

117 CAMERA ASSORTMENT,  including Mamiya Universal Press Camera with pistol grip mount, 6.7 back, Mamiya-Sekor 1:3.5
lens f+100mm; c1900 double dark wooden slides (13); Campro Cine Camera Projector; AUCA 35mm hand held camera; SVE
Filmstrip, plus assorted filmstrips, Russian camera catalogues (2) and photography book.  (Photo) .................................$250 - $300

118 LEICA: Leica R-E 35mm SLR camera (body) [#1792700] 1991, with carrying strap, manual, etc. in maker's box. Condition:
1A.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

Ceramics
119 ROYAL DOULTON: DOULTONVILLE MINI CHARACTER JUGS:  Mr Litigate, Pat Parcel, Capt.Salt, Charlie Cheers,

Alderman Mace, The Pulse, Monseur Chasseur, Betty Bates, Mr Furrow, Miss Studious, Madame Crystal, Alter Sagger, The Potter,
Flora Fushia, Fred Feerless, Capt.Prop, Len Lifeboat, Major Green, Mike Mineral, Fred Fly. Mr. Brisket, Mr Tonsil, Miss Nostrum,
Mrs Loan. A wonderful mint collection. (24) (Photo) ........................................................................................................$200 - $250

Cigarette & Trade Cards – General Subjects
120 c1900-97 cigarette & trade cards, noted 1965 A&BC Gum "The Man from UNCLE" complete set [55]; 23ct gold "Star Trek" (2)

& "Star Wars" (2); Phonecard sets "The Inter Dominions" & "Bob Charles - Champion Golfer". (300+) .........................$250 - $300

121 AVIATION:  1910-39 collection of cigarette & trade cards in 2 albums, noted 1910 Wills "Aviation" [68/85]; 1915 Lambert &
Butler "Aviation" [25]; 1933 Robertson & Woodcock "British Aviation Series" [50]; 1934 R.&J.Hill "Aviation Series" [25]; 1937
Lambert & Butler "Aeroplane Markings" [50]; 1938 UK Tobacco "Aircraft" [50]. G/VG. (c609) ....................................$500 - $600

122 RAILWAYS:  1924-56 collection of cigarette & trade cards in album, noted 1926-27 Churchman "Railway Working" (1st & 2nd
Series) [50]; 1924 Wills "Railway Engines" [50]; 1930 Wills "Railway Locomotives" [50]; 1936 Wills "Railway Engines" [50];
1937 Gallaher "Trains of the World" [50]. G/VG. (c406) ...................................................................................................$200 - $250

123 c1950s trade cards, noted 3 Sanitarium albums, Fantales "Film Stars" (111); Dutch "Movie Stars" (147); "Hopalong Cassidy" [Set
of 6 + 2 spares with Myer advert on reverse]. (c300) ..........................................................................................................$100 - $120
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Jewellery
124 14ct yellow and gold ring with solid oval opal in centre, and surrounding single cut diamonds (0.50). Total Weight = 5.40 grams

(Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................................$800 - $1,000

125 9ct yellow gold ring with centre oval garnet & 2 pear shaped garnets on both sides. Total Weight = 4.00gms  (Photo) ..$125 - $150

126 18ct white gold bracelet with diamonds set "0" totalling 1.25ct. Total Weight = 14.00 grams  (Photo) ....................$2,000 - $2,500

127 18ct rose gold antique link bracelet. Total Weight = 30.00 grams.  (Photo) .............................................................$1,200 - $1,500

128 18ct yellow gold antique earrings with an old cut diamond in the centre, both totaling 0.20ct. Total Weight = 5.80 grams.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

129 18ct yellow gold drop earrings with leaves. Total Weight = 13.00 grams  (Photo) ........................................................$600 - $750

130 14ct yellow gold heart shape pendant with rectangular garnet centre & 3 tourmaline. Total Weight: 5.80gms.(Photo) .$400 - $500

131 9ct yellow gold oval lock pendant with a citrine centre stone surrounded by old cut (rose) diamonds. Total Weight = 13.00 grams.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$750 - $900

132 18ct yellow gold brooch with coloured stone and some pearls.  Total Weight = 5.00 grams.   (Photo) ............................$200 - $300

133 18ct yellow and white gold horse show brooch. Total Weight = 5.10 grams.   (Photo) ...................................................$200 - $400

134 Antique Platinum brooch with diamonds (0.85ct) and red garnets. Total Weight = 8.20 grams.   (Photo) ......... $1,000 - $1,200

135 9ct yellow gold antique swivel pendant with amethyst stone. Total Weight = 4.40 grams.   (Photo) ..............................$200 - $400

136 18ct SOLID GOLD HUNTER'S CASE POCKET WATCH AND MEDAL c1900,  Maker "F.T.". 5.2cm diameter, 219 grams
total weight. Also small medal "presented to Cobden Tents, 1899". 9ct total weight 6gms. (Photo) .................................$750 - $950

Maps
137 WOLLONGONG/PORT KEMBLA:  1904-28 real estate posters, noted 1904 "MacCabe's Estate Corrimal" (87x57cm printed on

linen); 1904 "Summerhill Estate, Township of Coxton" (76x50cm); 1914 "Bright's Estate Kembla" (38x51cm); 1921 "Five Islands
Estate at Port Kembla" (76x101cm); 1928 "Port Kembla, No.3 Subdivision Rosemont" (73x99cm). (5 items).................$250 - $500

Military & Naval Memorabilia
138 1884-85 NILE EXPEDITION:  Original watercolour by Will Perry (British, 19th Century), "Nile Expedition 1884 & 5. Lord

Cochrane, 2nd Life Guards, Making a Date pudding for Officers Dinner at Koroske", watercolour, signed at lower left, window
mounted, framed and glazed, overall 40x50cm.
[Douglas Cochrane, 12th Earl of Dundonald (1852-1935) was a Scottish representative peer, British Army general and the general
officer commanding the Militia of Canada from 1902-04]. Ex Bruce Ruxton collection with signed certificate. (Photo) .$400 - $500

139 RIFLES:  Winchester 1892 Category B Rifle, 32.20 Calibre, Serial No.31012120, lever action, small chip to stock, 107cm; Carl
Gustav Stads Mauser Rifle, c1913, Serial No.319510, 6.5mm Bolt action, 126cm; Asfa Ankara Turkish 6.5mm Rifle, c1935, Serial
No.13581, bolt action, 123cm; Famage Bolt Action Rifle, c1952, Serial No.F29386, bolt action, calibre .30, 109cm, stock needs
refinishing. All in fair/good working condition. Buyer must have category B gun license. (4 items) (Photo) ...................$300 - $400

140 PC MILITARY WWI - AUSTRALIAN CAMPS & CLUBS:  1914-19 collection of mainly photographic postcards in album
featuring scenes of Camps and Army life in Australia & Britain, YMCA and Aust. Natives Assoc. Clubs in London. Noted scenes
of Liverpool NSW, Broadmeadows, Bairnsdale, Claremont, YMCA Hornchurch, Monte Video, Larkhill, Sling Camp, AIF War
Chest Club, YMCA Aldwych Theatre and range of cards popular with soldiers to send home to family. A fine lot with no
duplication and in good condition.  (104 items)..................................................................................................................$700 - $800

141 L Collection of ephemera, noted WW1 "The British Empire at War" blotting book; "Sir John French's Despatches"; "Souvenir To
Commemorate the Visit of The British Special Service Squadron to the City of Melbourne...1924"; WW2 Clothing Coupons; War
Savings Stamp booklet (Australian); "The Australian Soldiers' Pocket Book"; Certificate of Honourable Service. (13) ...$200 - $250

142 PC MILITARY WWI - AUSTRALIAN ARMY IN FRANCE: 1916-19 collection of mainly photographic postcards in an album
featuring scenes of Australian soldiers in France incl. Daily Mail "Anzacs in France" series, Australian Comforts Fund set of 36
(excl. No.19) & addit. card No. 37, Tattersalls Hotel lunch menu for Victory Celebrations and interesting group showing Victory
scenes in Sydney & London. Excellent collection in fine condition. (150+) (Photo) ...................................................$1,000 - $1,200

143 PC PS MILITARY WWI - AUSTRALIAN HOSPITALS:  Letter Card on blue stock incorporating 8 scenes of Australian Auxiliary
Hospital No.1 at Harefield Park, Middlesex (some spotting but a rare example); plus postcard. (2 items).........................$100 - $120

144 NEW ZEALAND SHIP'S CRESTS:  "HMNZS Hawea", metal crest mounted on wooden plaque with cloth identification band;
also similar crest "RANU", c1950. 37x43cm. Both in good condition.   (2 items) .............................................................$100 - $120
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145 BAYONETS:  Japanese Bayonet, c1940, Arisaka Kokora Type 30, 53cm, in fair condition with broken handle, in original
scabbard; plus Czechoslovakian Bayonet, c1940, 46cm, in original scabbard and in reasonable condition. (2 items) .......$150 - $200

146 WW2 NEW GUINEA:  Selection of 4 pencil drawings & 4 pages of sketches by Benjamin Arthur Barnett dated 1944, depicting
living conditions in New Guinea and fellow soldiers. ........................................................................................................$150 - $200

Paintings & Artworks – featuring Chinese Scrolls
147 Nan Ming (traditional painting on Kung Pi work)

Figures in landscape
Scroll in ink and colour on raw brocade silk with ivory knobs;  Artist seal
140 x 54 cm  [Torn at knobs, creased and worn]  (Photo) ............................................................................................$1,250 - $1,500

148 Assortment of 4 scrolls, various artists, sizes and condition. (4) (Photo) ...........................................................................$180 - $200

149 Shao Yu (1919 -)
Contrast of youth and age (1961 Peace Gallery Yu Seal: Yi Dong)
Hanging scroll  100 x 33 cm  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................$800 - $1,000

150 Zhao Song Tao with 2 seals
Fighting buffaloes ridden by young boy and girl ("Back home in the Rain")
Hanging scroll  63 x 34 cm  [Very creased and torn]  (Photo) ...........................................................................................$120 - $150

151 Zhong Kui  with 2 seals
Famous heroic warrior acclaimed as a God
Hanging scroll, ink and colour on paper  110 x 49 cm  [Very creased, torn end, missing]  (Photo) ..................................$120 - $150

152 Artist unknown
Bijin looking at a carver
Hanging scroll  123 x 40 cm  [Torn on top]  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$350 - $400

153 Artist unknown
Ancestral portrait of old gentleman wearing the rang badge of a lion.
Scroll  88 x 55 cm  [Torn at top, portrait still good]  (Photo) .............................................................................................$180 - $200

154 Artist unknown
Horseman riding
Horizontal Scroll, rubbing of a pediment of a tough stone
73 x 190 cm  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

155 Artist unknown  Qing Dynasty, 1644-1911, China
Depicting an episode from the Chinese classic novel "The Three Tiny Clowns"
Hanging scroll of rubbing  129 x 60 cm  [Some tears on top sides]  (Photo) .....................................................................$180 - $200

156 Artist unknown  Qing Dynasty, 1840, China
Zhong Kui, the demon catcher
Hanging scroll in red colouring on paper  120 x 59 cm  [Some creases]  (Photo) .............................................................$300 - $350

157 Artist unknown  Qing Dynasty, late 19th century, China
Pair of pheasants under wisteria
Hanging scroll.  (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................................$150 - $180

158 Assortment of 4 scrolls, various artists, sizes and condition. (4) (Photo) ...........................................................................$250 - $300

159 Artist unknown  Qing Dynasty, 1644-1911, China
Pair of eagles perched on pine tree
Hanging scroll   148 x 49 cm  [Torn]  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$120 - $150

160 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 1644-1911, China  Pair of large red-crested cranes  Hanging scroll   148 x 49 cm  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

161 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 1644-1911, China
Phoenix with an extra long tail on tree
Hanging scroll   148 x 49 cm  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

162 Zong Guan Dao Ren (in Gong Bi style)
Late Qing Dynasty (?), 1644-1911, China
Male mandarin duck (1st year of Xean Tong (1908) Spring)
Hanging scroll  80 x 41 cm  [Creased and torn but strong colouring still]  (Photo) ...........................................................$300 - $350
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163 Jing Yun  1933 Kwi You Year, Ding Kuo, China
Calligraphy in Kai Su of Buddhist sutra, gift to Dong Ren
Hanging scroll   121 x 43 cm  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................$150 - $180

164 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 1880, China
Da Mo, a Buddhist monk, with sword
Hanging scroll   89 x 57 cm  [Torn and creased]  (Photo) ..................................................................................................$180 - $200

165 Artist unknown  Qing Dynasty, 1644 - 1911, China
Landscape with lone fisherman
Hanging scroll in black and white, silk on paper  77 x 39 cm  (Photo) ..............................................................................$180 - $200

166 Artist unknown  Qing Dynasty, 19th century, China
White elephant
Extra long hanging scroll, embroidered painting on red silk  209 x 44 cm  (Photo) ..........................................................$600 - $800

167 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 19th century, China
Portrait of important lady wearing headdress
Scroll, colour on silk  82 x 66 cm  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................$450 - $600

168 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 20th century, China
Eight paintings, mounted, of Confucius
Paintings, ink and colour  Each 7 x 50 cm (8) (Photo) .......................................................................................................$250 - $300

169 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 20th century, China
Twelve paintings, mounted, of Confucius, to teach the young how to behave as a good man
Paintings, ink and colour  Each 27 x 4 cm (12) (Photo) .....................................................................................................$350 - $400

170 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 20th century, China
Sixteen paintings, mounted, of Confucius
Paintings, ink and colour  Each 27 x 49 cm (16) (Photo) ...................................................................................................$450 - $600

171 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 1644 - 1911, China  Mother and two maids in a garden  Painting, ink and colour  47 x 70 cm
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$180 - $200

172 Artist unknown  Late Qing Dynasty, 1644 - 1911, China
Two paintings, Farmers  Paintings
Each 65 x 40 cm (2) (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................$180 - $200

173 THOMAS WORTH  (American, 1834-1917): Lithographs from the overtly racist 'Darktown' series - "Black Duck Shooting", "A
Sharp Rifle" & "A Fall From Grace"; two published by Currier & Ives [New York, 1882-83], all window mounted, each 50x40cm.
(3 items) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................................$180 - $220

174 Gracius Joseph BROINOWSKI, (1837-1913, Australian artist and ornithologist),
"Nyroca" lithograph of the white eyed duck of Australia, beautifully window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 59x49cm. ......................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

175 J. SWINTON DISTON (aka V.Deschamps, Australia, working c1897-1929,
A seascape, oil on board. Rare early piece.
Framed, 50x73 in fine condition, needs cleaning.  (Photo) ................................................................................................ $150 - $200

176 Rafaelle MAINELLA, (1856-1941 Italian),
"Venezie in Lagona"
drawing-watercolour on paper heightened with white/tempera.
Mainella was educated at the Royal Academy of fine Arts in Venice. At a young age he painted in oil but after a few years changed
to watercolour. He preferred painting the Venetian countryside. He was and still is considered one of the premier watercolourists of
any time. He is exhibited in major galleries and museums around the world.
Unframed, 45 x 24.5cm, signed lower right.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,500

177 AFRICAN IVORY TUSK  CARVED IMAGE c1900, tip end of elephant ivory tusk with image of African male carved to one side.
The tusk is beautifully coloured in medium orange with evidence of natural usage to tip. 31cm long in stunning condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $600

178 JULIAN ROSSI ASHTON [Australian, 1851-1942],
"Wonderland" seascape watercolour,
signed and dated (1917) lower right. 8.5x6.75 cm. (Photo) ...................................................................................... $2,000 - $3,000

179 JULIAN ROSSI ASHTON  [Australian, 1851-1942], display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with photograph of
the artist, framed and glazed, overall 29x47cm.  ................................................................................................................$150 - $200



Lot Public Auction Estimate

180 Frank SEPP (1889-1970, Germany),
"CANTIANS",
etching on paper, signed, framed, glazed and numbered lower right, 19/50.  Edition size 50x80 cm.  (Photo) .................$300 - $350

181 Frank SEPP (1889-1970, Germany)
"Charon ",
etching on paper" signed, framed, glazed and numbered lower left, 6/30.  Edition size 100x63 cm.  (Photo) ...................$300 - $350

182 Frank SEPP (1889-1970, Germany)
"Selb el Aetatis- SU/AE Anno Belli MCMXVII",
etching on paper, signed, framed, glazed and numbered lower left, 3/25.  Edition size 98x68 cm.  (Photo) .....................$300 - $350

183 Frank SEPP (1889-1970, Germany)
"Landscape with figures",
etching on paper, signed, framed, glazed and numbered lower left, 16/150.  Edition size 55x55cm.  (Photo) ..................$250 - $300

184 Eric THAKE (1904-1982, Australian),
"Tuft Hunter",
linocut, signed and dated (1951) in lower right margin,
14.5x20.5cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

185 MAX SCHUBERT A.M. (1915-1994) / LIONEL COVENTRY (1906-1986), a 1954 caricature of Max Schubert, winemaker and
creator of Penfold's Grange Hermitage; drawn by Lionel Coventry, one of Australia's finest caricature artists.
Max Schubert was to create a wine that won 50 Gold Medals, more awards than any other Australian wine. For his contribution
he was awarded the Order of Australia and named "Man of the Year 1988" by the British wine publication, Decanter. Lionel
Coventry was, at the time of his death, responsible for 225,000 pieces of art in a 60 year career, which included caricatures,
cartoons and newspaper comic strips. He was best known for his portraits of famous people.
14.5x61cm framed, glazed & signed.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,500

186 TREVOR OPRAY  (Australian, 1949- ),
"Morning Hues"
oil on board,
signed lower left, framed & glazed, overall 71x64cm.  (Photo) .........................................................................................$400 - $600

187 JOE FURLONGER [Australian, 1952- ],
"Kneeling Surfer"
colour lithograph, printer's proof, titled, signed and dated "JF '89" below image, 76x57cm.  (Photo) ...............................$200 - $300

188 JOE FURLONGER [Australian, 1952- ],
"3 Surfers"
colour lithograph, printer's proof, titled, signed and dated "JF '89" below image, 76x57cm.  (Photo) ...............................$200 - $300

189 DI KING  (Australian),
"A Quiet Moment"
pastel, signed lower right, framed & glazed, overall 107x89cm. ........................................................................................$100 - $150

190 KATHLEEN PETYARRE [Australian 1930- ],
"Mountain Devil Lizard Dreaming - Sandhill Country ( After Hail Storm)",
synthetic polymer paint on linen,
bears artist's name and Delmore Gallery catalogue number OIL003 on reverse,
122x95cm.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................. $10,000 - $15,000

191 CHARLES BILLICH  (1934- ): from his 'Australian Cities' series, comprising:- "Adelaide Adagio"; "Brisbane Ballad"; "Canberra
Cantata"; "Darwin Da Capo"; "Melbourne Southgate"; "Perth Promenade"; "Sydney Symphony"; all titled at base, signed by the
artist & numbered from L/E of 500, each window mounted, framed & glazed, various sizes.  (7 items) (Photo) ..............$500 - $600

192 CHARLES BILLICH  (1934- )
"London"
titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered "18/500", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 116x82cm. .......$100 - $150

193 CHARLES BILLICH  (1934- ): from his 'Monaco' series comprising: - "Monacoscape", "Place du Casino", "Jardin - Place du
Casino Monte Carlo", "L'Etoile - Monte Carlo" & "Harbour", all titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered from limited
editions of 99, each window mounted, framed & glazed, various sizes. (5 items) ..............................................................$350 - $450

194 KEN RIDER:  Three watercolour collages regarding sailing - "Manly Sunday", "The 5 Minute Gun" & "Before the Start", all
signed by the artist lower right, each window mounted, framed (no glass); one 71x53cm, other two 73x40cm. (3 items).....$50 - $75



Lot Public Auction Estimate

195 GLORIA PETYARRE [Australian, 1938- ],
"Awelye",
acrylic on linen, inscribed Gloria Petyarre, Awelye, Painted October 2002"
catalogue number "ST112302" on reverse,
120x90cm.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................... $2,000 - $3,000

Photographs
196 LAST OF THE TASMANIAN ABORIGINES  PHOTOGRAPHS, c1880, a most remarkable collection of photographs from the

Great Grandson of Charles Woolley, principal photographer of the Tasmanian Aboriginals. Taken from life in 1866. They have
been only in the possession of the family since they were taken. Comprising:
"Wapperty Z" died 12th August l867 (3):
"Truganini (seaweed) (Lallah Rookh)", of the Bruni Island Tribe was the last and only native of Tasmania living in April 1869 (3);
"King Billy (William Lanne)", the last male Aboriginal Native of Tasmania died March 3rd 1869 (3);
"Pinnanobathac (Kangaroo Head) Bessie Clarke”, died Oyster Cove, 12th Feb 1887 (4):
"Patty" died 9th July 1867 (4); Group picture of Truganini, King Billy and Bessie Clark. (1).
All in very good condition. (18).  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,500

197 c1870 Carte-de-Visite photographs, one hand-coloured by Davies & Co., Melburne (in business 1866-79) that appears to show an
aboriginal in European dress. Both in reasonable condition. (2 items) .................................................................................$80 - $100

198 "Corporal Jeremiah Brown",  original cabinet card photograph of the British veteran of Waterloo (born 1792), who appeared at
the Melbourne Cyclorama - Battle of Waterloo in 1889. Produced by the Melbourne Cyclorama. ...................................$100 - $150

199 STEREOGRAPHS AND VIEWER:  Viewer marked "The Saturnscope, James M.Davis, Washington Place, NY, USA", c1896;
stereographs (36), c1920s, include scenes of rural life, boats, houses, landscapes, lakes, forests; and Australian range with views of
the construction of the Pacific Highway. All in very fine condition. ..................................................................................$250 - $300

200 HAND HELD STEREO VIEWER,  c1900 wood with metal trim. In good condition including 10 assorted view cards.  $80 - $100

201 BOER WAR: Well annotated photograph album 1900-02, with 213 photographs, featuring British, Ausralian, New Zealand
& Boer troops; scenery, towns, camps & blockhouses; cricket & football; visit of Duke & Duchess of York with triumphal
arches; artillery. The unit photographs include 7th NZMR, Pay Staff, APC Draft, O.C. & Staff Overseas Colonial Depot,
Army Ordnance Corps & Army Pay Corps Cricket Club. Towns & scenes include Newcastle (Natal), Green Point Camp,
Bloemfontein, East London, Camps Bay, Cape Town, Simonstown, Standerton, Johannesburg & Durban. Photographs of
Boer soldiers include Vryheid Commando, Transvaal Police, Two of the Besieging Boer Army at Ladysmith, Burghers of the
Eastern Transvaal, Ermelo Commando. Other interesting photographs include "Queenslanders embarking at Capetown
Docks"; "Plague Depot, Capetown"; "Blockhouse Arch, Newcastle Natal"; "Taking Orders, Australian Corps" ;
"Woodstock Arch Ducal Visit"; "Kings Arch, Adderly St Cape Town"; "Simonstown Arch Ducal Visit"; "Block house
ORC"; "Raadzaal, Pretoria"; "'Long Cecil' made in Ki mberley during the Siege"; "Celebration of the Relief of Ladysmith
in Cape Town".
Condition and sizes vary. A fabulous collection with interesting and informative captions. A wonderful resource.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $5,000 - $10,000

202 KALGOORLIE GOLD-FIELDS:  c1900 photograph endorsed in image "Dwyer's Westralia Tasmania Gold Mine WA", showing
mine with workers (including an Aboriginal) and their families. .......................................................................................$100 - $150

Postcards
203 PC WATERFALLS:  Collection in album featuring mainly postcards (some postally used) on the theme of waterfalls with worldwide

representation. Gruss Aus types, a section on Niagara & Victoria Falls and good selection of Australian & New Zealand falls. Some
stamps mint and on cover and noted 1905 Queensland State Government Intelligence & Tourist Bureau card of Fishers Falls &
1898 NSW postal card featuring Wentworth Falls scene used in 1903. Noted also, Gold Coast, New Caledonia, Mauritius, Japan.
(180+) (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

204 PC c1905-50 postcards, noted actors & actresses; Australia; UK; Middle East & USA.  (130) ...............................................$100 - $120

Posters
205 1907-31 London Metropolitan Police posters/flyers (10), each about 33x51cm. (10 items).................................................$80 - $100

206 c1910 advertising poster, "L.B.DEWACHTER, Tailleurs, 9 Place du Palais, Rennes. Vetements de Grand Chic", artwork by
Thor, printed by Kossuth, Paris, lithograph in colours, linen-backed, 119x158cm. Condition A.  (Photo) .................$1,200 - $1,500

207 c1920 advertising poster, "Cie.De St.GOBAIN, Fondee en 1665 - Societe Anonyme Capital 161 Millions, Engrais pour
Vignes, Superphosphates, Sulfate de Fer, Sulfate de Cuivre, Bouillie Ouprique",  artwork by Charlem, printed by Maus,Delhalle
& urban, Paris, lithograph in colours, linen-backed, 77x116cm. Condition C+.  (Photo) ...............................................$900 - $1,000

208 c1920s magic poster "Chang and Fak-Hong's, United Magicians, Presents The Invisible Man", printed by Hija E.Mirabet,
Valencia, Spain, colour lithograph, linen-backed, size 44x64cm. Condition A.   (Photo) ..............................................$900 - $1,100



Lot Public Auction Estimate

209 c1930s travel poster "RED STAR LINE, Southampton-Canada, via Cherbourg",  artwork by Sterne Stevens, colour lithograph,
published by Registre du Commerce D'Anvers No.1372 in Belgium, printed by J.E.Goossens, Brussells, size 60x90cm.
Condition A.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

210 c1940s travel poster, "CANBERRA, Australia's National Capital",  artwork by Gray, printed by McLarens, Melbourne, colour
process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x100cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ...........................................................................$1,000 - $1,500

211 1948 travel poster, "fly them BEA - British European Airways",  artwork by Mozling?, printed by Fredk W.Khan Ltd, London,
lithograph in colours, framed & glazed, overall 64x102cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ...........................................................$300 - $400

212 c1948 immigration recruitment poster, "There's a man's job for you IN AUSTRALIA",  published by the Commonwealth
Department of Information, artists initials "W.P." & J.G.", lithograph in colours, overall 76x102cm.
Condition A.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................$2,500 - $3,000

213 c1951 travel poster, "Fly QANTAS and TEAL To NEW ZEALAND", with artwork showing Maori War Canoes, printed in
Australia, offset printed, linen-backed, 51x76cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ...................................................................$1,800 - $2,000

214 1953 movie poster "BOTANY BAY",  starring Alan Ladd; US one-sheet poster (69x104cm). Condition B. Also 1944 Certificate
"Australian Federated Union of Locomotive Enginemen, Victoria Division, (Seymour) Branch", Presented to J.M.Youngman who
has filled the position of Chairman 1944, artwork by Will Cooper, linen backed, 39x55cm. Condition C+. (2 items) ......$100 - $150

215 c1953 magic poster, "VIRGIL, World Famous Magician, and Company featuring Julie America's Sweetheart of Magic",
printed by W.E.Smith Limited, Sydney, colour lithograph, linen-backed, size 34x76cm. Condition B+. [Virgil was a professional
illusionist from the age of 25, who together with Julie "America's Sweetheart of Magic", toured America from 1933 with an illusion
show. With an entourage of 50 people they toured the world, visiting Australia from 1953 to 1954].  (Photo) ................$400 - $500

216 c1950s travel poster, "Tasman Skyway, TEAL, Tasman Empire Airways Limited",  designed by W.Haythorn-Thwaite Limited,
colour process lithograph, printed by Whitcomb & Tombs Ltd, linen-backed, size 71x97cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) .....$200 - $250

217 1950s flowers & shells prints - "Queensland - Australia's Tropical Paradise", "South Australia - Land of Contrasts", "Springtime in
the Grampians",  & "The Shells of New South Wales", with artwork by Ralph Malcolm Warner (1902-87), published by the Shell
Company of Australia, printed by McCarron Bird, Melbourne, each linen-backed, 33x36cm. Condition A. (4 items)......$150 - $200

218 c1957 travel poster, "SOUTH SEAS/ Sail Matson/ SS Mariposa, SS Monterey", lithographed in USA, linen-backed,
overall 50x71cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................$400 - $500

219 c1957 travel poster, "NEW ZEALAND/ Sail Matson/ SS Mariposa, SS Monterey", lithographed in USA, linen-backed,
overall 49x71cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................$400 - $500

220 1959 poster, "Australia, Tourism and Resources", designed by Max Robinson, published by The Department of Trade,
Commonwealth Government of Australia, printed in Switzerland, offset printed, linen-backed, 117x76cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$600 - $700

221 c1960 travel poster, "Mt.Macedon, VICTORIA, Australi a",  with artwork showing "The 70ft MEMORIAL CROSS, 3300 ft
above sea level, is a dominating landmark commemorating Victorians who died in the First World War", the caption overprinted
"Fly TAA/ Government of Victoria, Tourist Development Authority", printed by McLarens, Melbourne, colour lithograph, linen-
backed, 64x99cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,500

222 c1960 travel poster, "SOUTH PACIFIC/The Yachtlike Way/ SS Mariposa, SS Monterey/Tahiti, New Zealand, Australia,
Fiji, Samoa, Hawaii/Matson Lines", with artwork by Louis Macouillard (1913-87) showing ships under Golden Gate Bridge,
linen-backed, overall 67x103cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................$500 - $600

223 1961 poster, "Wrestling World Championships 1961, June 2nd-8th, YOKOHAMA JAPAN",  lithographed in colours,
linen-backed, 73x107cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................ $800 - $1,000

224 1960s Qantas travel poster "NORTH AMERICA/ QANTAS/ Australia's Round-The-World Airline",  artwork by Harry
Rogers showing bison, printed in Australia by Posters Pty Ltd, lithograph in colours, 36x46cm. Condition B. ...............$150 - $200

Toys
225 FRANKLIN MINT MODEL CARS,  c1980s, including, 1/75 scale cars Bugatti Royal 41, Mercedes Benz 300 SL; plus a quantity

of 1/24 loose Franklin Mint Toys. All in reasonable condition, few missing parts. (21).....................................................$100 - $150

Watches & Timepieces
226 SWATCH WATCH COLLECTION,  c1990s, comprising Man's automatic 23 jewel wrist watch; Polka; Plaza; Citibank

Millenium Watch; R.S.V.P.; Bongo; Hook; Fish. All mint in original cases with directions. (8 items) (Photo) ...............$400 - $500

End of Session


